TR

(Parts Book)






1. AHHL M348 /BUTTON CLAMP MECHANISM COMPONENTS

P | ER S #r&  DESCRIPTION
1 [300145 L4 R 1 BUTTON CLAMP HOULDER
2 (140902006 THEER 1 BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING HOOK
3 |402514006 IZAET 2 SCREW 15/64-28 1.=6
4 1409512001 WRET 2 SCREW 3/16-32 L=13.5
5 [40928001 Hup 2 WASHER 5X10.5X1.5
6 |413514004 12T 2 SCREW M3 X4
7 [4091200100 SHAAT PR 1 BUTTON CLAMP
7-1 40912002 LS s 1 JAW LEVER HOLDER
7-2 409520002 AL URET 1 HINGE SCREW D=5.5 H=1.8
7-3  [40912003 3 1 ST 1 SNAP FASTENER CLAMP STOP LEVER
7-4 409520001 A HHIRET 1 HINGE SCREW D=5.5 H=3
7-5  [409520003 R ARET 1 CLAMP SCREW
7-6 (40927001 £ e 1 BUTTON CLAMP SPRING
7-7  [40912008 i et e 1 BUTTON CLAMP LEVER JAW RIGHT
7-8 409520005 A RRET 2 HINGE SCREW D=6. 35 1=3.9
7-9 409520004 52 1EFh 4 2 BUTTON CLAMP STOP PIN
7-10 40901003 GIE3EN 1 BUTTON CLAMP SLIDE
7-11  [409S16001 IZRE 1 NUT 9/64-40
7-12  |40912009 e A B R AR 1 BUTTON HOLDING SPRING RIGHT
7-13 409511002 24T 2 SCREW 9/64-40 1=3. 5
7-14 40912006 L1 7 L R AR 1 BUTTON HOLDING SPRING LEFT
7-15  [40912005 7o AR et e 1 BUTTON CLAMP LEVER JAW LEFT
8 40902002 FEus 1 HINGE PIN
9 |409530002 AT AT 1 BUTTON CLAMP PRESSUER ADJUSTIN
10 (40927002 CIPIEaLE S 1 PRESSUER ADJUSTING SPRING
11 409516003 LESH 2 NUT 1/4-40
12 40927003 FHRRR 1 FINGER GUARD
13 30128010 Hup 2 WASHER 4. 6X12X1.5
14 402511007 WRET 2 SCREW 11/64-40 L=3.5
15 |H05002 GB/T896-1986 $4f&l 3 2 E-RING 3




1. SEFAMLAA 344 /VERTICAL BUTTON CLAMP MECHANISM COMPONENTS

FFa | FS ZFR f DESCRIPTION
=
1 14090100500 SEHFLAE 1 | STAND BUTTON CLAMP
2 116511005 IRET 1 | SCREW 11/64-40 L=6
3 140901005 LIPS 1 | BUTTON
4 140902006 T4 1 | LIFTING HOOK
5 140908001 418 1 | RETAINING RING
6 140916007 LA 6 1 | PRESSER FOOT 6
7 140916003 SLFIE A 4 1 | PRESSER FOOT 4
8 140916004 SEAUEI 4.5 1 | PRESSER FOOT 4.5
9 140916005 SEFNER 5 1 | PRESSER FOOT 5
10 140916006 SR 5.5 1 | PRESSER FOOT 5.5
11 140916008 SLFIEE 6.5 1 | PRESSER FOOT 6.5
12 140916009 SEFIE A 7 1 | PRESSER FOOT 7
13 140916010 SRR 7.5 1 | PRESSER FOOT 7.5
14 140916011 SEFNE 8 1 | PRESSER FOOT 8
15 140916012 SR 8.5 1 | PRESSER FOOT 8.5
16 140916013 SEFIERA 9 1 | PRESSER FOOT 9
17 140927001 % 2 | TORSINAL SPRING
18 140914002 ERHR 1 | FEED PLATE
19 140914003 EATE A 1 | FEED DOG A
20 140914004 EA T B 1 | YOKE SLIDE
21 140914005 BARF C 1 | FEED DOG C
22 140916014 SR 1 | CLAMP BUTTON PLATE
23 140902001 SEHIRTAT 4 1 | LEVER SHAFT
24 140902002 JEFIRLFT 1 | CLAMP BUTTON LEVER
25 140902004 Fafn A 1 | LOOSEN BUTTON LEVER
26 140902005 ¥ E Rk 1 | LOOSEN BUTTON BLOCK
27 140902003 SednkE 1 | CLAMP BUTTON POST
28 409514002 PN 7S AR~ T 3 B R AT 1 | SCREW 11/64-40
29 201511014 B2ET 1 | SCREW 11/64-40
30 409512001 FH T AH AR R bR ET 1 | SCREW
31 40928001 HJE 1 | WASHER
32 14090200700 ELEHRTHT e 2L 1 | LIFTING HOOK ASSEMBLY
33 40903020 FNEHRTHTR 1 | LIFTING HOOK ROLLER
34 40928021 Er ] 1 | WASHER
35 S05192 HRET M3X 6 1 | SCREW M3X4




2« ML5eE44:/ARM & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

e | FEHS SR ¥ & | DESCRIPTION

1 4091206200 TR 5 201 1 FACE PLATE COMPL

2 406511009 15T 4 SCREW 11/64-40 L=8

3 40927004 BB IR 1 TENSION SPRING

4 40902003 e LR 1B ke 1 NIPPER RELEASING STUD
5 403511011 TERERIFI AT S MR ET M4x6 1 SCREW M4 X6

6 40913002 IS 1 THREAD GUIDE NO. 4

7 4091301400 3 SRk B 1 THREAD TENSION NO. 3 ASM.
8 S04078 AR SRIRET 4 SCREW M4 X8

9 41711014 HZJ 6.4 2 WIRE CLIP

10 140930014 LED 4T 1 LED LAMP

11 40912067 ] 56 30 Fr 4 SIDE COVER SPRING

11 417530025 Tl N B S ABET (i 2P 13 SCREW M4 X 10

12 S04078 F AR SIRAT 4 SCREW M4 X8

13 $04078 5 AR SIRAET 4 SCREW M4 X8

14 930000795 FE M AR 1 SIDE COVER LEFT

15 930000794 ) w5 R 1 SIDE COVER RIGHT

16 S05024 M 7S B SKIRET M8x25 4 SCREW M8 L=25

17 P02021 [ HEHS 6x20 2 GUIDE PIN

18 1409NS12008 THE 7S M kiR 1 SET SCREW

19 140912023 JER B B il R 1 BED OIL SHELD

20 402511007 — IR S RET 2 SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8
21 140912016 g 1 LOOPER COVER

22 40128001 3] 3 SPRING WASHER

23 409520006 FEAE AT Skl (S T 1 HINGE SCREW D=6 H=2.8
24 40928020 o 2 WASHER

25 140911005 HLAL = 1 MOTOR COVER

26 140911006 i 1 RIGHT COVER

27 40122017 1% & 3 RUBBER PLUG

28 40902019 e A 25 %l 1 SIDE COVER HINGE SHAFT LEFT
29 S05133 7S A L S ARET MA X 12 1 SCREW M4 X 12

30 40122017 5 %8 1 RUBBER PLUG

31 S05124 P75 FIRET M5 X 16 1 SCREW M5X 16

32 417530025 AR (Rl 1 ) 6 SCREW

33 140911004 J& i 1 REAR COVER

34 140911008 JE 1 SIDE COVER LEFT

35 $04078 5 AR SIRAET 4 SCREW M4 X8

36 930000792 Ja # iR 1 BACKBOARD

37 140923006 TR 1 OIL DRIP FELT

38 140901027 s 3 OIL RESERVOIR

39 14093000700 — R B AAT 1 CONTROL BOX
39-1 19540007600 TR AR /R 1 MOTHERBOARD CIRCUIT BOARD
39-2 195401028 R 1 HEAT DISSIPATION BOTTOM PLATE
40 40111005 L () 3 RIBBON

41 41711015 A2k 3k 1 WIRE CLAMP

42 140912034 PRAETHIAR S48 1 OPERATIONG PANEL BRACKET
43 S05133 7S A L S ARET MA X 12 2 SCREW M4 X 12

44 61910001 LA 1 RIBBON

45 140937020 T hRas 1 WARNING SIGNS

46 1409NS10002 PR 4 CONNECTING BOLTS

47 41322017 T 1 2 RUBBER PAD

48 11023002800 IR 1 PEDALS

48-1 195111100 PRI 1 GOVERNOR CASING

48-2 | 19950039400 VA AR F AR/ W 1 GOVERNOR CIRCUIT BOARD
48-3 | 195100472 VAR AR AL 1 PEDAL WIRE

49 140930006 PRAETHIAR 1 OPERATIONG PANEL

49-1 | 19540008500 HRAR TR B R AR 1 OPERATING SURFACE

49-2 | 195437013 i i 1 FILM




—_ 2 ' fﬁfm\ L)
- - -
- ] ?A TR Fa )
I\. -‘..-f”-. . % \;. 54 - _‘l/ L B
= Ui n = 241, X




3. &R /LOOPER SHAFT MECHANISM COMPONENTS

Frs [ZHS e #r& | DESCRIPTION
1 40908002 &l 1 THRUST COLLAR D=7.94 W=7
409511012 5T 1 SCREW 9/64-40 1=6
3 409511031 WRET 1 SCREW 9/64-40 1=3.5
4 409511010 WRET 1 SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8
5 40912021 FEEA GTHE S 08D 1 NEEDLE GUARD
6 40909001 FN S AR 1 POSITONGNING FINGER YOKE SLIDE
7 409517001 WRET 2 SCREW 11/64-40 L=6.5
8 40909002 SACIR S QX R EI) 1 YOKE SLIDE INSERT
9 40912022 W R 1 YOKE SLIDE
10 4090500100 BT e AT 1 ASSY LOOP POSITIONING FINGER L
11 40903003 RER 1 LOOP POSITIONNING FINGER CAM RO
12 409520008 A T 1 HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=2.4
13 14091500100 FHARZEAT 1 THROAT PLATE SET
13-1 40901005 £ 1 THROAT PLATE ASM.
13-2 | 40919003 7] 1 COUNTER KNIFE
133 | ————— IRET 2 SCREW1/8-44 1=3.0
13-4 | 4091900100 ] 1 MOVING KNTFE ASM.
135 | ————— WRET 1 HINGE SCREW D=6 H=0.85
14 1409NS17002 5T 3 SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5
15 40910001 b2y AL i 1 LOOP POSITIONING FINGER CAM
16 409514002 WRET 4 SCREW 11/64-40 L=3.5
17 40902006 TEF 1 CAM AND LOOPER SLEEVE
18 409515004 5T 2 SCREW 15/64-28 L=4
19 40910002 Je ke 1 LOOP POSITIONGNING FINGER CAM RE
20 140903031 B GIES 1 LOOPER SHAFT BUSHING FRONT
21 401514001 ) 2 SCREW 15/64-28 L=8
22 140908004 yitElE] 1 THRUST COLLAR
23 402514002 7S AT o 45 S ME AT 2 SCREW 1/4-40 1=5
24 14092500800 FEarsE A IEAERGE 1 GEAR PATR COMPONENGTS
24-1 | ————— i 1 LOOPER SHAFT DRIVER GEAR ASM.
24-2 | 402514002 WIS B EIRAET 4 SCREW 1/4-40 1=6
25 30624001 i T Al 7K 2 THRUST BALL BEARING
26 140928005 A 4 BEARING WASHER
27 140903007 ThEE 1 LOOPER SHAFT BUSHING REAR
28 14092500700 LAY SRAERS 1 WORM ASM.
28-1 | ————— AT 1 WORM
28-2 | 402514002 7N BB IRAT 2 SCREW 1/4-40 L=6
29 | ————— A HI B 5 1 CAM SHAFT DRIVEN GEAR.
30 140902008 T 1 LOOPER SHAFT
31 40917001 Gl 1 LOOPER
32 14092500600 RN YA 1 LEATHER CUSHION




4 RECINET MPPER L THALAD TENSION PARTS COMPONENTS 4 MESIRET NPPER L THRIAD TENSION PARTS COMPONENTS

. my - R ]




4., BEER 3T 2R 5 /NIPPER & TENSION PARTS COMPONENTS

P |0 ER S #r&  DESCRIPTION

1 [409S11013 24T 1 SCREW 15/64-28 L=9

2 | EHAFBIA 52 (B 1 NEEDLE BAR GUARD

3 40913012 2 5545 1 THREAD GUIDE

4 4091202500 FHREE 1 NTPPER COMPL

4-1 |—— il 7 AT 1 HINGE SCREW

4-2  |409S16005 I R] 2 NUT

4-3 409516006 FALRAREE 1 NUT

4-4  |409520011 FALRAY 1 LOOPER SHAFT BUSHING REAR
4-5  |40927007 S LR AT HL 52 5 1 NTPPER BAR BLOCK SPRING
4-6  |409S30004 B 1 NIPPER BAR BLOCK SPRING SCREW

5 [40909003 e i 1 NIPPER BLOCK ASM.

5-1  [409520012 Eyes 1 HINGE SCREW D=4 H=

5-2  |40927008 LR T 1 HIPPER SLIDE BLOCK

5-3 | P37 1 NIPPER BLOCK

6  [4091300400 IR AL 1 THREAD PULL OFF LE\

7 409520014 YRS T LR ET 1 HINGE SCREW D=7.94

8 4091202700 LR AT URBIAT AL 1 NIPPER BAR ACTUATT™

9 |40926006 ST 2 THREAD GUIDE PIN

10 [409520013 T RRET 1 HINGE SCREW D=7.94 I=15

11 409511014 24T 1 SCREW 3/16-28 1=9

12 40912029 LA IR B 1 NTPPER BAR BLOCK

13 40912030 TREATIRS P 1 TENSION LEVER ROCKING PIECE

14 40912031 JLRHT 1 NTPPER BAR

15 409511014 24T 1 SCREW 3/16-28 1=9

16 14090003500 2 SR 1 TENSION POST ASM NO. 2

17 [P03009 S AT A 1 SPRING PIN 3X16

18 409511014 24T 1 SCREW 3/16-28 1=9

19 |40928001 e 1 WASHER

20 40912034 P 1 THREAD TENSION RELEASING LEVER

21 |4091300800 1 5Lt 1 ASSY HTREAD RENSION NO. 1
21-1 |409S16009 AR EL 1 THREAD TENSTON NUT

21-2 40927010 J LR AR 1 FIRST THREAD TENSION SPRING
21-3 40913007 S LR 2 THREAD RENSTON DISK NO. 1
21-4 409530007 BRI 1 THREAD RENSTON POST NO. 2

22 40913009 Skl 1 THREAD GUIDE

23 140913010 ZHRERMR 1 THREAD GUIDE NO. 1

24 409516024 R 1 NUT 1/8-44

25 [409S11013 24T 1 SCREW 15/64-28 L=9

26 |40912100 PR REEN 1 NIPPER BAR BEARING BLOCK

27 409530008 AT IRET 1 ADJUSTING SCREW

28 [409S11015 24T 1 SCREW 3/16-28 1=15.5

29 [409S11016 24T 1 SCREW 3/16-28 1=9.5

30 |40927011 2 SHIT 1 THREAD TENSION SPRING

31 |409S30009 LR AT hL 3 FURET 1 NIPPER BAR SPRING SCREW

32 40928005 HE 1 WASHER 4. 8X9.4X0. 8

33 140928006 PRI 1 LEATHER CUSHTON




. STTEAPTT NMLELW MLl L VWD WITRIY W2




5. 1Bl #/E/FEED PLATE COMPONENTS

5 TS | SR i DESCRIPTION
1 40915001 IERMR 1 FEED PLATE SMALL BUTTON
2 409512003 WRET 2 SCREW 3/16-28 L=6
3 40909004 R SOERIE B 1 LNDICATOR PIN BEARING BLOCK
4 40912036 X EEHRR A 1 CROSSWISE FEED INDICATOR
5 40903010 FEIN AR 1 CROSSWISE FEED INDICATOR PIN
6 409516012 R R 1 NUT 1/4-24
7 40909005 W R IEHEAT 1 SLIDE PLATE CONNNECTING LINK
8 409520015 BhA7 24T 3 HINGE SCREW D=6. 35 H=4.8
9 409530010 RSk A4 1 STUD
10 40909006 AT 2 INTERMEDT CONNECTING LINK
11 40937001 X ER 2 A 1 CROSSWISE FEED GRADVATED PLATE
12 409516013 R R 1 NUT 3/16-28
13 40903012 ERHN AR T 3 CAM ROLL
14 409511003 WRET 2 SCREW 3/16-28 L=9
15 40912208 F 1 HANDLE AND INDICATOR SPRING
16 421510005 BZET M3 X6 2 SCREW M3 X6
17 409530019 ERNY AR TR 3 CAM ROLL SCREW STUD
18 401514001 RET 5 SCREW 15/64-28 L=8
19 40912040 R ES AR 1 SPACER PLATE
20 40901006 R 1 FEED PLATE
21 409530012 A SUERLEIAT RET 1 HINGE SCREW FOR CROSSWISE FEED
22 40904003 2 XGE R ALAT 1 CROSSWISE FEED LEVER
23 e T 2 RIVET
24 40926010 ARCE| 3 FEED STUD
25 401846 IERHR B 1 LENGTHWISE FEED LEVER SLIDE
26 401847 IERHRALA 2 1 FEED LEVER L
27 401848 ERHATALAT A 1 FEED LEVER R
28 140912031 TR I FE 4L 1 PLATE BASE
29 140937017 be SR REE - S 1 GRADUATE PLATE
30 40912206 P FAR 1 HANDLE AND INDICATOR SPRING
31 403511027 WRET 2 SCREW M4 L=7.5
32 40904004 W TR 1 INDICATOR SPRING CONNECTING LI
33 409520016 ShALIRAT 1 HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=9.6
34 40902022 Rz 1 CAM SHAFT
35 140910002 16 iRl 1 LENGRHWAISE FEED CAM
36 40903040 R 1 CAM SHAFT BUSHING LEFT
37 40910019 R NEPeS ks 1 FEED CAM
38 40910004 ke (—59 1 LENGRHWAISE FEED CAM(-)
39 402514002 P 7S H -3 5 8 MR ET 2 SCREW 1/4-40 L=5
40 409514005 WRET 9 SCREW 9/32-28 1=13.5
41 40912087 e 1 WASHER
42 40903039 I A 1 CAM SHAFT BUSHING RIGHT
43 409511005 WRET 1 SCREW 11/64-40 1=7.8
44 40923015 MEE 1 FEED HINGE SCREW FELT
45 61910003 L O 3 CABLE BAND
46 40930007 Tk 1 MAGNET
47 40930003 E5% 1 SINGLE WHEEL
48 417530025 WA Gty 2 ) 2 SCREW M4X 12
49 140912006 TR AT 1 SENSOR MOUNTING PLATE
50 S05133 A7 A [ A Sk A 3 SCREW M4 X 12
51 407N01002 H R RE 2 LOCKNUT
52 40908001 EE(E] 2 RETAINING RING
53 402514001 WRET 2 SCREW 15/64-28 L=6
54 1409NS20003 AT IRET 1 CONNECT SCREW
55 140944001 FinE 1 HANDLE SLEEVE
56 140923005 % EH 1 OIL FELT
57 140212028 FE IR AR 3 SENSOR FIXING DEVICE
58 195430015 T 2% 1 SENSOR




6. FHEH$R T %R/4: /BUTTON CLAMP LIFTER COMPONENTS

Y TS By i Kk DESCRIPTION
1 40901033 HHEHRTHT 1 LIFTING LEVER
2 40903016 HES) 1 BUSHING
3 40902009 FETHAT 4 1 LIFTING LEVER SHAFT
4 409520036 FERE R A Sk i 5T 2 HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=3
5 401516002 NFIZEE 1 NUT 15/64-28
6 409511021 TR BRI A Sk R 5T 1 SCREW 11/64-40 L=14
7 40928014 Rt 1 WASHER 8.3X17.8X1.1
8 40922001 Rk 1 CUSHION
9 40928014 Rt 1 WASHER 8.3X17.8X1.1
10 40928014 FAE 1 WASHER 8.3X17.8X 1.1
11 14090200700 FAHHR T4 1 BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING ROD COMPL
12 413513005 ZET M6 X 10 1 SCREW M6 10
13 140912005 Y BY 2RI AT 1 CONNECTING LINK AGO
14 L01002 Vayi b Ji 1 HEXAGON BOLT
15 4030500500 R R AL 1 FEED ADJUSTING JOINT
16 40901036 B2 T IR P 1 THREAD TRIMMING LEVER BASE
17 409520037 [ ek S O AR 4T 1 HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=4
18 40527015 W 1 SPRING
19 N01004 INFHUERE MB 1 NUT M5
20 N01004 Vaviil S5 Bb] 4 NUT M5
21 40903020 RIR T 1 LIFT ROD ROLLER
22 40928021 B 1 WASHER 4X8X1.2
23 $05192 P75 S BRET M3 X 6 1 SCREW M3X6
24 409530013 R 1 SCREW
25 409516015 INFIZEE 1 NUT 9/32-28
26 40912089 Ja By R 2 CONNECTING LINK REAR
27 401516002 NFIZEE 1 NUT 15/64-28
28 140912032 RIERF 1 CRANK
29 409520040 [ ek Sk A O AR 4T 1 HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=3
30 409516013 NFIZEE 1 NUT 3/16-28
31 40128034 HpE| 1 WASHER 6X 18.3X2
32 409516015 NFIZEE 2 NUT 9/32-28
33 401516002 Ayl 33 1 NUT 15/64-28
34 140905003 BT HAEFT 2 MAGENT CONNECT POLE
35 140933013 B AL 1 STEPPING MOTOR FOR LIFTING SHEAR
Jan-35 195130004 AR 44 (1200 £8) 1 GRATING HOLDER COMPONENT (1200 LINES)
Feb-35 19540019300 ErjurRyin 1 ENCODER MODULE
Mar-35 951504001 M3 A RAT 3 SCREW M3x6
Apr-35 195111046 ittt ST 1 ENCODER CASING
May-35 950513014~ M3 -+ ALRAT 4 SCREW M3x10
36 S05133 7N A IRAT MAX12 1 SCREW M4x12
37 403516006 INFIZEE 1 HEXAGON NUT
38 403516005 Ayl 13 1 HEXAGON NUT
39 140610005 EELIEHE T 1 LIFTING SHEAR CRANK
40 40303019 R 1 ROLLER
41 403520010 A IBET 1 AXTAL SCREW
42 11327001 Hh 1 SPRING
43 40122017 4 1 98 2 RUBBER PLUG WASHER 8.3X17.8%1.1
44 40922001 Rk 2 CUSHION
45 413514013 IZET M5X 6 1 SCREW M5 6
46 140902010 EELE L e 1 LIFTING SHEAR CRANK SHAFT
47 40324009 PRI EREh & 6000-ZZNR 1 DEEP GROOVE BALL BEARING
48 1409NS20002 IRET Y 1 SCREW PIN
49 413513008 WRET2H A M4 X 6 1 SCREW M4 X6
50 403520009 iitoa: 2] 1 AXTAL SCREW
51 140910005 EELTAE 1 LIFTING SHEAR CAM
52 402514001 P71 B e R AT 2 SCREW
53 409520023 S [ ek Sk O AR 4T 1 HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=13.5
54 40912090 VIR 1 THREAD TRIMMING LINK
55 409520038 FERE R A Skl 5T 1 HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=13
56 140903028 KIENFHE 1 CUSHIONG COVER
57 409514002 P 7S R ST T S 5 2 SCREW
58 30522004 biES) 1 0IL SEAL




T« FEETIE %S 5544 /NEEDLE DRIVING PULLEY SHAFT COMPONENTS

FS |25 4R i DESCRIPTION
1 40603020 £ ic) 1 THRUST COLLAR
2 (140924002 i 0 1 THRUST BALL BEARING
3 40928004 7R S ) 1 BEARING WASHER
4 [140903010 IKEh A 1 DRIVE SHAFT LEFT SLEEVE
5 10928004 TR 2L 1 BEARING WASHER
6 |40603020 a0 1 THRUST COLLAR
7 14092500800 R R 21 1 HELICAL GEAR PATR ASSEMBLY
8 |140902022 IR 1 DRIVE SHAFT
9 |140903011 HARKHE 1 BEARING BUSH
10 |14090103100 I 221 1 COUPLING DRIVE
11 |B01001 IR IR 1 DEEP GROOVE BALLBEARING
12 |413S14013 JRET M5 X 6 2 SCREW M5X 6
13 |140933012 St LAl HLAL 1 ECCENTRIC CAM
13-1 195112001 e EEZH A (600 £k) 1 GRATING HOLDER COMPONENT (600 LINES)
13-2  [19540008600 I EERSAERS 1 ENCODER MODULE
13-3 [195111046 it 25 B 5T 1 ENCODER CASING
14 [S05124 PI7S FTIBAET M5 X 16 4 SCREW M5X 16
15 |14094400200 Fhe 1 HANDWHEEL ASSEMBLY
16 |1409NS14002 P 7S FHE S SR TR AT 1 HEXAGON CONE END FASTENING SCREW
17 |136514002 M 7S FIRET 2 SCREW
18 |403511003 H7SFIRET 1 SCREW
19 |136514002 N 7S FAIRET 2 SCREW
20 | PN T3 55 R MR ET 1 SCREW
21 402514002 PN FIR4T 2 SCREW
22 402514006 AN AT o e MR AT 2 SCREW
23 _ AN F T3 e MR AT 6 SCREW




8. $4FIEENAB4 NEEDLE BAR DRIVING MECHANISM COMPONENTS




8. EFFFIRENA L4514 /NEEDLE BAR DRIVING MECHANISM COMPONENTS

e | 2445 SR & [DESCRIPTION

1 |101S11006 SCETIRET 1 SCREW 1/8-44 1=4.5

2 [40902027 BT 1 NEEDLE ROD

3 40903026 A& 1 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING LOWER

4 40913013 FEAH 1 NEEDLE BAR BALACE

5  [40909016 EHATEEERAT 1 NEEDLE BAR CLAMP

6  [409511024 24T 1 SCREW 9/64-40 1=12

7 |40903035 A e 1 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING UPPER

8 40909017 REE RS 1 NEEDLE BAR SLIDE BLOCK A

9 |41017001 bIK3 1 NEEDLE TQX 1 #16
41017004 bIK3 1 NEEDLE TQX7 #16

10 40905007 EHATALFT 1 NEEDLE BAR DRIVING LEVER

11 [L02008 WRET 2 SCREW M6 L=14

12 |409S20025 G HRET 1 HINGE SCREW D=9. 54 H=8

13 40928027 HE 1 WASHER 7. 5X 16X 1

14 409511009 YLK IRET 2 SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5

15 40912046 MR 1 THRUST HOLDER

16 40905009 BT 1 CRANK ROD

17 40910009 PRt e 1 ECCENTRIC CAM

18 409514001 PN ST 3 B e MR E T 2 SCREW 1/4-40 1=6

19 40923012 ek 0.08 |0IL WICK

20 40923005 il 1 OIL RETAINNING FELT

21  [40323013 T2 2x2 0.125 [0TL WICK




9. Pf$42H 44 / ACCESSORY PARTS COMPONENTS

e | BHES R DESCRIPTION

1 10131002 L EDINCN) SCREW DRIVER LARGE
2 10131003 W82 7] () SCREW DRIVER MIDDLE
3 10131004 W22 7] ) SCREW DRIVER SMALL
4 20131038 AN EEN D) OILER

5 40931019 EALR GAUGE

6 30131010 WS ARTF (2. 5mm) INNER WERNCH 2. 5mm
7 30131012 WS FART (3mm) INNER WERNCH 3mm

8 20131047 WS AIRT (4mm) INNER WERNCH 4mm

9 30131006 wF (S8mm~10mm) Wrench 8mm~10mm

10 40931025 ®F (9mm—11mm) Wrench 9mm~11mm

11 1383100300 LR COTTON STAND ASSY 2DTHF
12 114131001 i MACHINE COVER

13 | 40931009 24T M6 X 70 SCREW M6 X 70

14 | 40128013 HIE 6.2X13X1 WASHER 6. 2X13X1
15 40912024 AT NDDELE BAR GUARD

16 N01007 IERE M6 NUT M6

17 | 409511008 25T SCREW 11/64-40 1=7
18 402520032 T RRET HINGE SCREW D=6 H=2.5
19 40912020 AN S THE MOUNTING SEAT
20 | 40928002 g WASHER 4.5%10X0. 8
21 40112008 AN FEIR SAFETY BOARD MOUNTING PLATE
22 | 40128001 PR SPRING WASHER

23 401516003 LA NUT 11/64-40

24 40911006 TAW SAFETY BOARD

25 | 20131051 B TWEEZERS

26 140937020 Ji s Pedals

27 140231030 ZAAE SAFETY USER MANUAL
28 | 40911019 SCHERT SUPPORT

29 195005001 [V AT FOOT LINK

30 | 41017001 TQx1 16##L4H NEEDLE TQX 1#16

41017004 TQx7 16##L4H NEEDLE TQX7#16
31 4091102000 AT BUTTON BOX




10. BHZhi%E3N2EE /ACCESSORY PARTS COMPONENTS

T 2 L H ¥&  |[DESCRIPTION

3
Jin
44

1 1102218 Hahk s 1 BUTTON AUTO - FEEDING MACHINE




JE #0844 /PRESS BUTTON COMPONENTS

1.

7

13 12 11 10 9 8

14

15




e NF SR DESCRIPTION H &
1 140808001 2e 1 FHL 12X 43 Linear guide rail 12 X 43 2
2 505052 PN A R RE SR AT M3 X 10 Screw M3 X 10 4
3 505094 W75 fIBET M3 X 8 Screw M3 X 8 2
4 140801069 JE AT 22 B AR Mounting plate of crimping motor 1
5 140801070 RSB EER Crimping cylinder mounting plate 1
6 701513022 PN AR R R SKBRET M5 X 45 Screw M5 X 45 1
7 505599 7S F I Sk 4T M3 X 30 Screw M3 X 30 4
8 140845001 S Cylinder ACQ12 X 10 1
9 505133 7S A R SK BT M4 X 12 Screw M4 X 12 2
10 140845005 435 4% BSLMS Silencer bslm5 1
11 41845231 23k ASL4-M5 Speed governing connector ASL4-M5 1
12 140324003 A Eh K 69322 Micro bearing 693zz 1
13 138517301 FHAEYTSLIZET M3 X 8 Screw M3X8 1
14 140801072 EEEilN e Catch adjusting lever 1
15 421513012 B24T M4 X 10(7HH7 ) Screw M4 X 10 (with cushion) 2
16 505991 IS R Sk 4T M3 X 20 Screw M3 X 20 2
17 140845017 AL MU10X 15 Cylinder MU10X 15 2
18 140836003 e R E Rk Micro air pipe connector 2
19 421513038 WS A IR K IRET M3 X6 Screw M3 X 6 9
20 140801073 PEHE R Buckle connecting block 1
21 401511003 2 AT K IZET SM9/64" X 40X 7 screw SM9/64" X 40X 7 1
22 140801074 P B Stopper slider seat 1
23 140808002 33 9X70 Linearrail9 X 70 1
24 140808003 L3 9X55 Linear guide9 X 55 1
25 140801075 0 22 2 e Retaining buckle mounting seat 1
26 403513009 EHAL 22 BB ET ZH A1 M5 X 25 Screw assembly M5 X 25 2
27 140822001 FEHIRE (M) Crimping rubber sleeve (small) 1
28 140833001 Jie i HL AL Rotating electrical machine 1
29 W01002 P 3 Flat washer 3 2
30 S05052 B2ET M3 X 10 Screw M3 X 10 2
31 41845232 T T4 KJT04 Throttle valve 2
32 140827001 LS Buckle spring 1




0544/ SEND BUTTON COMPONENTS

2.

Ayer

i
-

Y
% )




2= AT 4 DESCRIPTION &
1 140816030 —{RPUHRIEFIIN 1. 2X 2.4 Integrated four eye buckle feeding claw 1.2 X 2.4 1
2 S05052 P 7S A IR R SRR ET M3 X 10 screw M3 X 10 2
3 413813017  ZSH B S BRET M4 X 10 screw M4 X 10 1
4 417516301 [ Sk B2 BE M6 X 5 Round head NUT M6 X 5 2
5 140801076 IR Turnbuckle feeding arm 1
6 140803001 e LTI Thread feeding rotating shaft 1
7 $10007 PRI S 13 5 T HERAET M4X4 screw mdx4 2
8 42108007 P4 Retaining ring 1
9 140824001 “h 7K MFL14877 Bearing mf1148zz 4
10 140826003 LR Connecting shaft 1
11 S05118 7S 2L MA X 16 (GRAE) Hexagon socket screw M4 X 16 (knurled) 2
12 140801077 IEFVE Buckle feeding arm support 1
13 140801015 e v Rotating crank 1
14 140826002 A Connecting pin 1
15 421514005 BRET MAX 6 Screw M4 X 6 5
16 140801010 e EE R v Rotating feed crank 1
17 140845006 AL Cylinder 1
18 141730028 7 IR R 8] 7 Gy Sensor fixing strap 2
19 41845231 23k ASL4-M5 Speed governing connector ASL4-M5 4
20 4030500500 A AR Connecting the crank 1
21 S05124 B2ET M5 X 16 (GRAE) Screw M5 X 16 (knurled) 2
22 S05065 HZ4T M4 X 40 Screw M4 X 40 2
23 S05270 W 7S AT SR IRET M3 X 40 Screw M3 X 40 2
24 L01863 7N A IR SKRET M5 X 60 Screw M5 X 60 1
25 140845003 e FRAE Upper and lower cylinders of swing arm 1
26 N01004 INFHEREE M5 Hex nut M5 2
27 140801078 JE AR T 22 35 0 Crimping cylinder mounting plate 1
28 140801079 b {1 N7 52N Feeding buckle upper and lower cushion blocks 1
29 4250400600 KIS T Bz 28 H A4 Large presser foot cylinder coupler assembly 1
30 140808001 AT 12X 43 Linear guide rail 12 X 43 1
31 S05094 7S FIRET M3 X8 Screw M3 X 8 2
32 140801080 e B R Ve R Upper and lower slider seats for buckle feeding 1
33 421813060 7SR SR IRET m3 X 12 Screw m3X 12 4
34 140801081 R Connecting block of feeding arm 1
35 42328601 5 Washer 5 2
36 140801082 LA BRALAR Lower limit plate of buckle feeding 1
37 1408NS20003 1EBhEEAE M5 X 20 Stop bolt M5X20 2
38 S05133 PN A IR SK R ET M4 X 12 screw M4 X 12 2
39 140822003 B e Stop block 1
40 41328023 Hele 4 Washer 4 2




$4F/ BUTTON TRANSFER COMPONENTS

o
v
H

z

A% IE

EN




o) AFpE P DESCRIPTION 5
1 14080901000 eIk BEEAERGS Feed rail assembly 1
2 S05119 7S A BT SRIRET M4 X 20) screw M4 X 20 2
3 207511042 7S AT i 5 TE MR ET M5 X 5 Screw M5X5 1
4 505991 7S 8 [ A SKBRAT M3 X 20 screw M3 X 20 4
5 140845018 AL MU0 X 10B Cylinder mul0 X 10B 1
6 140801086 0FrE AR Measuring buckle connecting plate 1
7 N01004 7N FRIEEE M5 Hex nut M5 1
8 421513046 PI7S A A SKABRET M5 X 45 screw M5 X 45 1
9 421513035 W 7S AIEET MAX 8 Hexagon socket head screw M4 X8 2
10 140801084 P Send and buckle the retaining strip 1
11 140801085 BEEE Libred 2 Upper retaining strip fixing seat 1
12 421513038 P 7S A IR SK B ET M3 X 6 Screw M3 X6 6
13 140808004 239X 40 Linear guide9X40 1
14 417530034 7S A R S URAT M4 X 10 Screw M4 X 10 1
15 140801100 BB S FLEBR Rail cylinder connecting plate 1
16 S05052 7S AR R SKURAT M3 X 10 screw M3X 10 1
17 140801024 LR (VN Buckle feeding seat (small) 1
18 403513009 HOML 22 R MR AT 2H 41 M5 X 25 Screw assembly M5X25 2
19 140845017 AL MULOX 15 Cylinder mul0 X fifteen 2
20 41845232 T 85 KJT04 throttle valve 2
21 140836001 L B Epesk L-type air pipe connector 2
22 140836003 & B E L Micro air pipe connector 2
22 41845231 23k ASL4-M5 Speed governing connector ASL4-M5 1




4, e 500 A AR sl 5835144/ Electric control cabinet and vibration

panel COMPONENTS




e NEMEE A2 Fh DESCRIPTION Fl &
1 930000843 2% AR Install the base plate 1
2 1408NS30005 IS A DTSKIRET M8 X 14 screw M8 X 14 4
3 140822004 PRI 2 Rubber cushion 4
4 930000840 B E B Buckle feeding device cover assembly 1
5 930000841 IEF0 5 E AT EAR Front panel of buckle feeding device cover 1
6 421510022 T2 [ SLBET M4 X 5. 5 Screw M4X5. 5 5
7 41322012 I 2 Rubber stopper 1
8 417517852 W7SFTTKIRET M5 X 16 Screw M5X 16 4
9 421513012 DBET M4 X 10 (75 Screw M4 X 10 (with cushion) 13
10 14080108700 TEFIR TR Button feeding adjustment module 1
11 S05124 IBET M5 X 16 (EAE) Screw M5 X 16 (knurled) 7
12 140801088 B2 2R Mounting plate of buckle feeding assembly 1
13 140801089 B SR Support plate of buckle feeding assembly 1
14 140830001 R ds Vibrator 1
15 140812005 TR Connecting plate 4
16 NO1011 2R MS Nut M8 16
17 505076 7N A BET M8 X 40 Hexagon socket screw M8 X 40 4
18 930000844 PEEh I Vibrating plate 1
19 140812028 JE IR Crimping plate 1
20 S17899 PN A TR SKBRET M4 X 10 screw M4 X10 2
21 140816018 FRA AR Stop plate 1
22 40228002 1A Thrust washer 1
23 1408NS30004 HEAE T IR IRET M8 X 35 Torx handle screw M8 X thirty-five 1
24 140816033 FRAZER (7D Stop plate (small) 1
25 417530034 BEET M4 X 14 () Screw M4 X 14 (with cushion) 4
26 A Electronic control assembly 1
27 140812007 b3 Filter board 1
28 140812009 EEL Baffle 1
29 140812006 MR B 22 2 AR Valve plate mounting plate 1
30 CERTATTEAERES Solenoid valve assembly 1

30-1 140845008 FEL 1 1R Solenoid valve 6

30-2 140345004 13k X-ABPO1 Plug 2

30-3 141730021 R JE TVO500M6F Valve seat 1

30-4 141845029 BE#3k PC601 Tracheal joint 2

30-5 40728003 4 7 4% BSIM-01 Muffler 2
31 42122001 Pk KQ2P-04 Quick change plug 2
32 S05119 7S A R S BRAT M4 X 20 Screw M4X20 4
33 140812025 S IR 28 2 IR Air source treatment mounting plate 1
34 403530020 TRk E BURET Screws ST3.8X20 2
35 40736018 WE L BB APC6-02 Thread straight apc6-02 1
36 141845004 S IR T AW20-B Air source processing element AW20-B 1
37 42130096 FEIF 5 VHK3 Manually switch VHK3 1




5.

HEHEBE (373GR) / Electric control cabinet and vibration

panel COMPONENTS (373GR)

55 AFMS 2R DESCRIPTION M
1 930000851 EH AL B Toggle clamp holder 1
2 140801033 TSR Cylinder mounting plate 1
3 140812020 JEHN SRR Clamp support plate 1
4 140801032 AT 2 B e Cylinder mounting seat 1
5 140812021 ERATF Connecting lever 1
6 140812022 A EH ZEFT Toggle clamp connecting rod 1
7 140845001 JEHIRT Button pressure cylinder 1
8 1408NS30006 FEAE B AT Sk A AL AR4ET Slotted cylindrical head shaft screws 2
9 4030500500 AT Connecting the crank 1
10 S05599 7S A TR SR IRET M3 X 30 Hexagon socket cylindrical head screw M3X30 4
11 409512001 VAV BN Yo Hexagon head bolt 2
12 40928001 ke The gasket 2
13 L01002 IS SRR M5 X 8 Hexagon head bolt M5X8 1
14 1421NS16002 IS FHUREE M5 Hex nut M5 1
15 421813035 BRET M4 X 8 Screw M4X8 2
15 W01001 B The gasket 2
16 41845231 123k ASL4-M5 Speed governing connector ASL4-M5 2
17 417530034 WEETZHAF MAX 14 Screw assembly M4X 14 2
18 141824014 HIRLIRET M6 Axial screw M6 1
19 N01007 N FEEE M6 Hexagon nut M6 1
20 14081603900 PR ES Button clip component 1
21 195430032 AR S 526 (UM% Pedal protection signal cable (external) 1
22 195430029 ENE TR A A (FM%) Buckle signal cable assembly (external) 1




6. FHEHE: (1903GR) / Electric control cabinet and vibration

panel COMPONENTS (1903GR)

75 AFHS 2 DESCRIPTION &=
1 4052800300 JIJE - AR 4B A Claw foot 1ift plate assembly 1
2 14081601900 I 21 A4 Button clip component 1
3 140812024 ST R Cylinder mounting plate 1
4 140826004 PRt Support pin 1
5 140845004 R A ETH 3k M4 Fisheye cylinder connector M4 1
6 140845009 bl cylinder 1
7 S05133 7S A R A L2 4T M4 X 12 Hexagon socket head screws M4x12 1
8 40928001 k) The gasket 2
9 409512001 VAV BN Y Hexagon head bolt 2
10 140812023 AETIEFER Cylinder connecting plate 1
11 42230519 B3k M-5HLH-4 Miniature connector M-5HLH-4 2
12 41845232 T 348 KJT04 T-pipe KJT04 2
13 403511020 T A B R SR HRET M3 X 6 Screws M3X6 2
14 P05007 FFI45 1.6X8 1.6X8 cotter pin 1
15 195430041 JEJE 5 2k (M) Pressure pin signal cable (external) 1
16 195430034 BYLRIE 52k (SM2) Cutting signal cable (external) 1
e 195430050 I ({5 528 (1903 41 452) Pedal protection signal line (1903 |

external connection)
18 140812027 LR AR 223541 2 (1903GR) Sensor mounting bracket 2 (1903GR) 1
19 140812026 LA 223548 1 (1903GR) Sensor mounting bracket 1 (1903GR) 1




7. {4/ The attachment

]

]

®
Do

o}

(o}

Q2
<o
B

o~
o
o

FE ARME 2 DESCRIPTION W
1 140816017  —f& HRIEHI/N 1.5X4.0  One body two eyes delivery claw 1.5X4.0 1
2 140816019  —f&R HRIEHI/K 1.2X3.2  One body two eyes delivery claw 1.2X3.2 1
3 140816020  —fAHRI%FIN 1.2X3.0  One body two eyes delivery claw 1.2X3.0 1
4 140816021  —fAHRI%FIN 1.2X2.8  One body two eyes delivery claw 1.2X2.8 1
5 140816022  —f&R HRIEHIN 1.2X2.6  One body two eyes delivery claw 1.2X2.6 1
6 140816023 —K ZHRIZEHN 1. 0X 2. 4 One body two eyes delivery claw 1.0X2.4 1
7 140816024 —RPURRIZHIT 1. 5X4 One body four eyes delivery claw 1.5X4 1
8 140816025 —fAPUHRIEHIN 1.2X3.6  One body four eyes delivery claw 1.2X3.6 1
9 140816026 —ARPTYARIZEFI)N 1.2X3.2  One body four eyes delivery claw 1.2X3.2 1
10 140816027 —ARPUHRIZE N 1. 2X 3.0 One-piece four—eye delivery claw 1.2X3.0 1
11 140816028 —ARPTYARIZEFI)N 1.2X2.8  One body four eyes delivery claw 1.2X2.8 1
12 140816029 —ARPTYARIZEFIJN 1.2X2.6  One body four eyes delivery claw 1.2X2.6 1
13 140816030  —4APUARI%HIJN 1.0X2.4  One body four eyes delivery claw 1.0X2.4 1
14 140816031 —ARPURRIZEHIN 1X 2. 2 One body four eyes delivery claw 1X2.2 1
15 140816032 — AR ZHRIZEFIJN 1.2X3.6  One body two eyes delivery claw 1.2X3.6 1
16 140822001 EHRE (N Pressing rubber sleeve (small) 5
17 140822002 RO E CK) Buckle rubber sleeve (large) 5
18 S05052 7S 24T M3 X 10 Hexagon socket screw M3X10 4
19 140801029 I To clinch 1
20 140812029 it A CK) Screening plate (large) 1
21 20131046 NS AIRTF 2mm Inner hexagon wrench 2mm 1



22 30131010 AW TF 2. 5mm Inner hexagon wrench 2. 5mm 1
23 30131012 A7 AIRTF 3mm Inner hexagon wrench 3mm 1
24 20131047 AN AT 4nm Inner hexagon wrench 4mm 1
25 10131004 W22 7] (/1) Screwdriver (small) 1
26 10131003 #2227 () Screwdriver (middle) 1
27 10131002 W22 7] (K) Screwdriver (large) 1
28 30131006 S P TF (8—10mm) Double open end wrench (8-10mm) 1
29 40931025 P F (9mm—11mm) Wrench (9 mm to 11 mm) 1




8. H14k2s (14093001100) / Wire sweeper (14093001100)

R AFMEE B s DESCRIPTION e
1 14093001100-01 HLZHR Sweep the cable mounting plate 1
2 14093001100-02 LTk electromagnet 1
3 14093001100-03 B Swing arm 1
4 14093001100-04 LIl Rotate the arm 1
5 14093001100-05 EFF Connecting rod 1
6 14093001100-06 LR Sweep line board 1
7 14093001100-12 Tk Two core plug 1
8 S05115 W7 A B R S 84T MA X 6 Hexagon socket Head Screws M4 X6 2
9 S05058 W7 A B SR8 4T M4 X 10 Hexagon socket Head Screws M4X10 1
10 409520014 TS R A S A A R ET Slotted cylindrical head shaft screws 1
11 409516008 INFIUEEE SM1/4X 24 Hexagonal nut SM1/4X24 1
12 14093001100-07 FFREE A IR ET Slotted shaft screws 2
13 409516018 INFIEEE SM11/64X40 Hexagonal nut SM11/64X40 1
14 NO1110 N BB M4 Hexagon nut M4 2
15 14233001500-05 FRAZER Limit block 1
16 1423300150006 SRl Buffer rubber 2
17 14093001100-11 Ao BRA 3 48 Right limit bracket 1
18 41328023 P The gasket 3
19 S01068 FEAE BT SLRET M4 X 8 Slotted cylindrical head screws M4X8 1
20 1409300110008 o7 Tension spring seat 1
21 1211NS13002 B24T M3X 4.5 screws M3X4.5 1
22 14093001100-10 ETN: Tension spring 1
23 S01197 FEAEE R SLRET M2 X5 Slotted cylindrical head screw M2X5 1
24 1409300110009 R ERIR Cancel the plate 1




4-26. HIEHM:/ Electronic control assembly

F5 NEMES LW DESCRIPTION A&
26-1 930000837 FE AR AP T 2 A Electric control cabinet shell components 1
26-2 195430026 Jiz22 screen 1
26-3 195444031 FLYRIT ¢ power switch 1
26-4 195445001 R AR BLIE X 4-4 Bulkhead straight plug-in 4-4 2
26-5 140812016 PR P2 HE FEL R A ] S AR Electric control cabinet circuit board fixing plate 1
26-6 140830002 IRAE R & Vibration feeding controller 1
26-7 930000838 L HE 5 R Rear cover plate of electric control cabinet 1
26-8 421510022 T2 [ S RAT Cross half round head screw 8
26-9 195400096 FL AR Circuit board 1
26-10 140736004 Bk Tracheal joint 2
26-11 41845212 PR 1) Solenoid valve 1
26-12 41845222 RS H B APCA-01 Thread straight APC4-01 2
26-13 141845029 H#z3k PC601 Direct head PC601 1
26-14 40728003 74 & %% BSLM-01 Silencer BSLM-01 2
26-15 195430043 ol 47 Pinzi socket 1
26-16 195400103 YRN AL IR B0 28 HHL YR 2% Vibration disk driver power cord 1
26-17 195430035 YRBN 35 IR 2 8845 1 2% Vibration disk driver control line 1
26—-18 195430037 AN R Supplementary button connection line 1
26-19 195430036 B Reset button connection line 1
26-20 195430058 R IERZR-1 (J21) Sensor Connection Wire—1 1
26-21 195430059 fRRRBBIERLL-2 (J22) Sensor Connection Wire—2 1
26-22 195430060 (BB IERLL-3 (J23) Sensor Connection Wire—3 1
26-23 195430038 FLE AR FL IR 2K Circuit board power cord 1
26-24 195430052 O BR iRk Serial screen connection cable 1
26-25 195400105 PE 2§ PE line 1
26-26 199300442 IR T External conductor 1
26-27 195430031 BRI E 52 (BE) Foot protection signal wire (internal connection) 1
26-28 195430028 EHE 5 R AEM (M) Buckle signal wire assembly (internal connection) 1
26-29 195430040 RS 52k (NHE) Presser foot signal line (internal connection) 1
26-30 195430033 BIZRAE 52k (N$8) Cut signal wire (internal connection) 1
26-31 195430044 FLIRZL power cord 1




